SYDNEY DRAFTING SERVICE PTY. LTD.—(INC. IN N.S.W. AUSTRALIA)—NEW ZEALAND BRANCH

THE company hereby gives notice, under section 405 of the Companies Act 1955, of its intention to cease to have a place of business in New Zealand and that application has been made to the Registrar of Companies, Wellington, accordingly.

For and on behalf of the above company:

CHARLES W. PRINCE, Chartered Accountant.

Fourth Floor, Achilles House, 47 Customs Street East, Auckland 1.

This is the third publication of this notice.

3390

## CIBA-GEIGY AUSTRALIA LTD.

Notice of Intention to Cease to Have a Place of Business in New Zealand

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to section 405 of the Companies Act 1955, that Ciba-Geigy Australia Ltd., a company incorporated in the State of Victoria, Australia, and having its place of business for New Zealand at Securities House, 126 The Terrace, Wellington, intends to cease to have a place of business in New Zealand on the expiration of 3 months from the date of the first publication of this notice. notice.

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of November 1972.

BELL, GULLY, AND CO. Solicitors and Agent for Ciba-Geigy Australia Ltd.

3516

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of McINTYRE MINES (AUSTRALIA) PTY. LTD.:

Notice is hereby given by the above-mentioned company, pursuant to section 405 of the Companies Act 1955, of its intention to cease to have a place of business in New Zealand as from 15 March 1973. The address for service of the company is care of Hunt, Duthie, and Co., Chartered Accountants, B.P. House, 20–34 Customhouse Quay, Wellington.

Dated this 23rd day of November 1972.

HUNT, DUTHIE, AND CO., Chartered Accountants.

3523

No. of Co. W. 0/749

## THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF CEASING TO CARRY ON BUSINESS

Pursuant to Section 405

Name of Company: Van Raalte Investments Pty. Ltd.

Presented By: Gault, Mitchell, and Wilson, Solicitors, Wellington.

To: The Registrar of Companies, Wellington.

VAN RAALTE INVESTMENTS PTY. LTD. hereby gives notice, under section 405 of the Companies Act 1955, that it will cease to have a place of business in New Zealand from the 31st day of March 1973.

Dated this 30th day of November 1972.

Van Raalte Investments Pty. Ltd. by its solicitors:

GAULT, MITCHELL, AND WILSON.

3594

Take notice that CASTROL LTD., a company incorporated with limited liability under the law of England, and whose registered office is at Burmah-Castrol House, Marylebone Road, London, N.W.1, England, has ceased to have a place of business in New Zealand, and any communication for Castrol Ltd. arising out of or connected with its rights and obligations when it was trading in New Zealand may be sent to it at its registered office in England, or be sent care of Castrol N.Z. Ltd., at Gateway House, corner Dixon and Herbert Streets, Wellington.

Dated at Wellington this 30th day of November 1972. Castrol Ltd. by its solicitors:

PHILLIPS, SHAYLE-GEORGE, AND CO.

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Northern District (Auckland Registry)

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of Nefa Productions Limited:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the Supreme Court was, on the 21st day of November 1972, presented to the said Court by VICTOR ENTERPRISES LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Auckland and carrying on business as manufacturers. And that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on the 13th day of December 1972, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

R. M. CRAIG, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

The address for service of the petitioner is at the offices of Messrs Milne, Meek, and Co., Solicitors, Seventh Floor, General Buildings, Shortland Street, Auckland 1.

Note—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on or send by post, to the above-named, notice in writing of his intention so to do. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or, if a firm, the name, address, and description of the person, or, if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the Supreme Court at Auckland, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 12th day of December 1972.

3834

No. 997/72

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Northern District (Auckland Registry)

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of THE GREAT SOUTHDOWN MEAT MARKET LIMITED:

of The Great Southdown Meat Market Limited:

Notice is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the Supreme Court was, on the 30th day of November 1972, presented to the said Court by Trefor David Smith, of Auckland, company director. And that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on the 13th day of December 1972, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

M. I. A. BROWN. Solicitor for Petitioner

M. J. A. BROWN, Solicitor for Petitioner.

The petitioner's address for service is at the offices of M. J. A. Brown, Esq., Solicitor, Second Floor, A.N.Z. Chambers, Vulcan Lane, Auckland 1.

Note—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on or send by post, to the above-named, notice in writing of his intention so to do. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or, if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the Supreme Court at Auckland, and must be signed by the person or the firm, or his or their solicitor if any, and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 12th day of December 1972.

3835

## WAIMARINO COUNTY COUNCIL

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TAKE LAND FOR ROAD

NOTICE is hereby given that the Waimarino County Council proposes, under the provisions of the Public Works Act 1928, to execute a certain public work, namely, the construction of a road, and for the purposes of the public work the land described in the Schedule hereto is required to be taken.